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University President
& Staff

UA Faculty
Newsletter

newsletter photograph
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Boyd, Malcolm
Cater, Douglas

Denny, George H,
Dr., President

Gregory, Dick

Houser, Shaler
Jennings, Peter
Rowe, Dagnal

Weaver, Robert
Withers, Mike
Yorty, Samuel

University, AL

newsletter

Apr 11, 1969
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University Entrance,
1915

Tuscaloosa, AL

photograph
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Sketching Classes

photograph
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Brewer, Albert,
Governor

Tennis Party, 1890

photograph
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Hoole, W. Stanley,
Dr.

Mathews, David, Dr.
McLain, Raymond F.,

Dr.

McLeod, Thomas A.
O'Rouke, Martha,

Miss
Pancake, John, Dr.
Parker, W. V., Dean

Philpott, Harry,
President

Rodgers, Eric, Dean
Rose, Frank,

President

Stinson, Harold N.,
Dr.

Strickland, Haywood
L.

newsletter
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Baldwin, James
Bontemps, Arna
Clarke, John Henrik
Elliison, Ralph

Emerson, O. B., Dr.
Garner, Paul
Hansberry, Lorraine

Johnson, James
Weldon

Jones, LeRoi
Moore, Henry B.

Peterson, Louis
Reed, Ishmael
Shotts, Reynolds Q.
Wright, Richard

newsletter
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Abramovitch,
Rudolph A., Dr.

Banks, Mae Carol,
Miss

Brahen, Louis, Dr.

Gabrielson,
Frederick, Dr.

Gribbin, Emmett,
Rev.

Hayes, A. Wallace,
Dr.

Healey, Sarah, Mrs.
Martin, Mary, Mrs.
Mego, John, Dr.
Miller, Edmund, Dr.
Moore, Bobby, Dr.
Saliba, Yvonne

Schwartz, Herbert S.,
Dr.

Sloan, John,Dr.
Wall, Lula, Miss

newsletter
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Ahrenholz, Gladys,
Mrs.

Ashby, W. T., Dr.
Bettis, Joseph, Dr.
Erdberg, Phillip, Dr.
Keever, Robert, Rev.
Luskin, John

McAllister, Roy
Nielsen, Kenneth
Pandow, Mary, Dr.
Parker, S. Emmett,

Dr.
Reevely, Taylor
Rivenbark, W. H., Dr.

Rivenbark, Wilburn,
Dr.

Rockarts, Dorothea,
Dr.

Salem, James M., Dr.
Sands, Dallas, Dr.
Schaffer, Albert, Dr.

Stabler, Vastine
Strong, Donald. S.,

Dr.
Sutton, Joseph, Dr.
Tiernan, Leo
White, Peggy, Mrs

newsletter
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Allen, James, Senator Kochakian, Charles
D., Dr.

Sparkman, John,
Senator

newsletter
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Coston, E. C.
Dixon, Joseph M., Dr.

Health Occupations
Center

Truelove, James W.,
Dr.

drawing newsletter
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Brann, Paul, Dr.
Hill, Lister, Senator

Klip, Willem, Dr. Lindsey, J. Russell,
Dr.

Robbins, Walter
Rocchi, Gualberto

newsletter photograph
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Christian, Raymond,
Dr.

Dial, B. Roper
Durant, John R., Dr.
Fuller, John M.
Green, Cooper
Hess, Emil
Hooper, Thomas W.
Huguley, Charles M.,

Jr., Dr.
Jackson, Emory O.

Juster, Robert
Lacy, Alex, Mrs.
McSpadden, Jack
Mills, Albert L.
Moffett, Alfred W.
Monaghan, B. A.
Morrow, Hugh, III
Moss, Charles A., Jr.
Nixon, John W., Dr.
Rice, George E.

Riheldaffer, William
H., Dr.

Rust, George
Schuler, John H.,

Mrs.
Shimkin, Michael B.,

Dr.
Siebels, George G.,

Jr., Mayor
Smith, Nelson H., Jr.,

Rev.

Sterne, Mervyn H.,
Mrs.

Townsend, Vincent
Volker, Joseph F., Dr.
Weeks, Barney
Willie, Louis J.
Wood, Clarence N.
Zukoski, Charles F.,

Jr.



newsletter
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Porter, Adam
Porter, David
Porter, Gayle

Porter, Jacquelin
Harbin

Porter, John F., Jr.,
Dr.

Porter, Paul

Reeves, Clyde

newsletter photograph
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Emerson, Merle T.,
Dr.

Rose, Frank A.,
President

newsletter
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Allen, Edison B.
Baklanoff, Eric
Bullock, Alan Louis

Charles
Chasteen, James R.

Chatham, James R.
Clark, James W.
Ellis, Norman
Rodgers, Eric

Rose, Frank A.,
President

Ruiz-Fornells,
Enrique

Seay, James

Tyler, Robert E.
Weisberg, Paul

newsletter
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Bettis, Joseph
Carrouges, Michel
Davis, Joe, Mayor
Dinoff, Michael
Fowler, Raymond

Gallagher, Joseph W.
Gallaway, Marion
Jones, Tom
Melvin, Keneth B.
Miyagawa, Ichiro

Parker, Emmett
Rickard, Charles
Rickard, Henry C.
Rivenbark, W. H., III
Rollinger, Stephen F.

Rowand, Wilbur
Russell, I. Willis
Webster, Elizabeth

newsletter
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Bales,Dr.
Barr, Scott
Blackburn, J. Vernon
Clifton, William
Coleman, Margaret
Garner, Paul

Griffin, Robert E.
Jones, Merilyn
Lambright, Gale, Dr.
Moore, Henry B.
Penz, A. J.
Roberts, Ralph M.

Rockarts, Grace
Ross, John
Stopp, George H.
Swift, Majorie
Thompson, Yewell
Wall, Lou

Watkins, John C., Jr.
Westover, Frederick

L.

newsletter



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:   Series 10, Box 2, Folder 5
"UA Faculty Newspaper," 1969
Image 19   r10_02-05-000-0031   Contents   Index   About

Names:

Types:

Beasley, Catherine
Beatty, Sam
Cohen, Harry
Finnell, E. J., Jr.
Jackson, Ernestine

Jones, Thomas L.
Keith, W. G.
Killingsworth, R. W.
McGee, Clinton
Meador, Daniel J.

Murphy, Jay
Reveley, Taylor
Rowland, Joseph S.
Schaffer, Albert
Shotts, Reynolds Q.

Singer, Rick
Stabler, Vastine
Stephenson, Henson

K.
Whittle, G. P.

newsletter
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Barker, Samuel B.,
Dr.

Barnard, A. C. L., Dr.
Dodge, Harold T., Dr.
Gaudin, David, Dr.

Hamner, Don
Hoffman, Henry H.,

Dr.
Holt, John H., Jr., Dr.
Lynn, M. S., Dr.

Miller, Sidney L., Dr.
Prigmore, Charles S.
Sweeney, William T.
Taylor, Robert E., Jr.,

Dr.

Volker, Joseph F.
Yielding, K. Lemone,

Dr.

newsletter
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Appleton, Joseph
Bauman, Robert
Coley, John
Gafford, Charlotte,

Mrs.
Hankins, Darrell

Hollobaugh, Samuel
L., Dr.

Holmes, Jack D. L.
Lewis, John
Montes, Leopoldo F.,

Dr.

Noordam, Marian
Passey, George
Ramirez, Albert
Thongngam,

Prasertsri, Dr.

Turman, Alfred E.,
Dr.

Wershow, Harold
Winzar, Clyde

Francis, Dr.

newsletter
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Dowdle, Joseph C.
Essenwanger, Oskar
Johnson, Martha
Kilgo, Reese Danley

McManus, Samuel P.
Perreault, J. M.
Pittman, C. U., Jr.,

Dr.

Pope, Richard
Reeves, H. Clyde
Waggoner, Elizabeth,

Mrs.

Wharry, Rhoda E.

newsletter
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Bradshaw, Estelle,
Mrs.

Brown, Robert A.
Conover, John

Faulkner, William
Grohse, Edward W.
Harkey, Gary C.
Jacoby, Earl C.

Jhin, Kyo
LaBouve, Michael
Martin, Carter
Oden, J.Tinsley

Rush, J. Edwin, Dr.
Satterfield, Mae, Mrs.
Watson, Raymond C.,

Jr.

newsletter
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Eiland, Anne, Mrs. Goldstein, Gloria,
Mrs.

Hawk, Janis, Mrs.
Zoellner, Ruth, Mrs.

newsletter
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Abramovitch, Rudolph A., Dr. 8
Ahrenholz, Gladys, Mrs. 9
Allen, Edison B. 16
Allen, James, Senator 10
Appleton, Joseph 21
Ashby, W. T., Dr. 9
Baklanoff, Eric 16
Baldwin, James 7
Bales,Dr. 18
Banks, Mae Carol, Miss 8
Barker, Samuel B., Dr. 20
Barnard, A. C. L., Dr. 20
Barr, Scott 18
Bauman, Robert 21
Beasley, Catherine 19
Beatty, Sam 19
Bettis, Joseph, Dr. 9
Bettis, Joseph 17
Blackburn, J. Vernon 18
Bontemps, Arna 7
Boyd, Malcolm 2
Bradshaw, Estelle, Mrs. 23
Brahen, Louis, Dr. 8
Brann, Paul, Dr. 12
Brewer, Albert, Governor 5
Brown, Robert A. 23
Bullock, Alan Louis Charles 16
Carrouges, Michel 17
Cater, Douglas 2
Chasteen, James R. 16
Chatham, James R. 16
Christian, Raymond, Dr. 13
Clark, James W. 16
Clarke, John Henrik 7
Clifton, William 18
Cohen, Harry 19
Coleman, Margaret 18
Coley, John 21
Conover, John 23
Coston, E. C. 11
Davis, Joe, Mayor 17
Denny, George H, Dr., President 2
Dial, B. Roper 13
Dinoff, Michael 17
Dixon, Joseph M., Dr. 11
Dodge, Harold T., Dr. 20
Dowdle, Joseph C. 22
Durant, John R., Dr. 13
Eiland, Anne, Mrs. 24
Elliison, Ralph 7
Ellis, Norman 16
Emerson, Merle T., Dr. 15

Emerson, O. B., Dr. 7
Erdberg, Phillip, Dr. 9
Essenwanger, Oskar 22
Faulkner, William 23
Finnell, E. J., Jr. 19
Fowler, Raymond 17
Fuller, John M. 13
Gabrielson, Frederick, Dr. 8
Gafford, Charlotte, Mrs. 21
Gallagher, Joseph W. 17
Gallaway, Marion 17
Garner, Paul 7, 18
Gaudin, David, Dr. 20
Goldstein, Gloria, Mrs. 24
Green, Cooper 13
Gregory, Dick 2
Gribbin, Emmett, Rev. 8
Griffin, Robert E. 18
Grohse, Edward W. 23
Hamner, Don 20
Hankins, Darrell 21
Hansberry, Lorraine 7
Harkey, Gary C. 23
Hawk, Janis, Mrs. 24
Hayes, A. Wallace, Dr. 8
Healey, Sarah, Mrs. 8
Health Occupations Center 11
Hess, Emil 13
Hill, Lister, Senator 12
Hoffman, Henry H., Dr. 20
Hollobaugh, Samuel L., Dr. 21
Holmes, Jack D. L. 21
Holt, John H., Jr., Dr. 20
Hoole, W. Stanley, Dr. 6
Hooper, Thomas W. 13
Houser, Shaler 2
Huguley, Charles M., Jr., Dr. 13
Jackson, Emory O. 13
Jackson, Ernestine 19
Jacoby, Earl C. 23
Jennings, Peter 2
Jhin, Kyo 23
Johnson, James Weldon 7
Johnson, Martha 22
Jones, LeRoi 7
Jones, Merilyn 18
Jones, Thomas L. 19
Jones, Tom 17
Juster, Robert 13
Keever, Robert, Rev. 9
Keith, W. G. 19
Kilgo, Reese Danley 22



Killingsworth, R. W. 19
Klip, Willem, Dr. 12
Kochakian, Charles D., Dr. 10
LaBouve, Michael 23
Lacy, Alex, Mrs. 13
Lambright, Gale, Dr. 18
Lewis, John 21
Lindsey, J. Russell, Dr. 12
Luskin, John 9
Lynn, M. S., Dr. 20
Martin, Carter 23
Martin, Mary, Mrs. 8
Mathews, David, Dr. 6
McAllister, Roy 9
McGee, Clinton 19
McLain, Raymond F., Dr. 6
McLeod, Thomas A. 6
McManus, Samuel P. 22
McSpadden, Jack 13
Meador, Daniel J. 19
Mego, John, Dr. 8
Melvin, Keneth B. 17
Miller, Edmund, Dr. 8
Miller, Sidney L., Dr. 20
Mills, Albert L. 13
Miyagawa, Ichiro 17
Moffett, Alfred W. 13
Monaghan, B. A. 13
Montes, Leopoldo F., Dr. 21
Moore, Bobby, Dr. 8
Moore, Henry B. 7, 18
Morrow, Hugh, III 13
Moss, Charles A., Jr. 13
Murphy, Jay 19
Nielsen, Kenneth 9
Nixon, John W., Dr. 13
Noordam, Marian 21
O'Rouke, Martha, Miss 6
Oden, J.Tinsley 23
Pancake, John, Dr. 6
Pandow, Mary, Dr. 9
Parker, Emmett 17
Parker, S. Emmett, Dr. 9
Parker, W. V., Dean 6
Passey, George 21
Penz, A. J. 18
Perreault, J. M. 22
Peterson, Louis 7
Philpott, Harry, President 6
Pittman, C. U., Jr., Dr. 22
Pope, Richard 22
Porter, Adam 14
Porter, David 14
Porter, Gayle 14
Porter, Jacquelin Harbin 14
Porter, John F., Jr., Dr. 14
Porter, Paul 14
Prigmore, Charles S. 20
Ramirez, Albert 21

Reed, Ishmael 7
Reevely, Taylor 9
Reeves, Clyde 14
Reeves, H. Clyde 22
Reveley, Taylor 19
Rice, George E. 13
Rickard, Charles 17
Rickard, Henry C. 17
Riheldaffer, William H., Dr. 13
Rivenbark, W. H., Dr. 9
Rivenbark, W. H., III 17
Rivenbark, Wilburn, Dr. 9
Robbins, Walter 12
Roberts, Ralph M. 18
Rocchi, Gualberto 12
Rockarts, Dorothea, Dr. 9
Rockarts, Grace 18
Rodgers, Eric, Dean 6
Rodgers, Eric 16
Rollinger, Stephen F. 17
Rose, Frank A., President 15, 16
Rose, Frank, President 6
Ross, John 18
Rowand, Wilbur 17
Rowe, Dagnal 2
Rowland, Joseph S. 19
Ruiz-Fornells, Enrique 16
Rush, J. Edwin, Dr. 23
Russell, I. Willis 17
Rust, George 13
Salem, James M., Dr. 9
Saliba, Yvonne 8
Sands, Dallas, Dr. 9
Satterfield, Mae, Mrs. 23
Schaffer, Albert, Dr. 9
Schaffer, Albert 19
Schuler, John H., Mrs. 13
Schwartz, Herbert S., Dr. 8
Seay, James 16
Shimkin, Michael B., Dr. 13
Shotts, Reynolds Q. 7, 19
Siebels, George G., Jr., Mayor 13
Singer, Rick 19
Sketching Classes 4
Sloan, John,Dr. 8
Smith, Nelson H., Jr., Rev. 13
Sparkman, John, Senator 10
Stabler, Vastine 9, 19
Stephenson, Henson K. 19
Sterne, Mervyn H., Mrs. 13
Stinson, Harold N., Dr. 6
Stopp, George H. 18
Strickland, Haywood L. 6
Strong, Donald. S., Dr. 9
Sutton, Joseph, Dr. 9
Sweeney, William T. 20
Swift, Majorie 18
Taylor, Robert E., Jr., Dr. 20
Tennis Party, 1890 5



Thompson, Yewell 18
Thongngam, Prasertsri, Dr. 21
Tiernan, Leo 9
Townsend, Vincent 13
Truelove, James W., Dr. 11
Turman, Alfred E., Dr. 21
Tuscaloosa, AL 3
Tyler, Robert E. 16
UA Faculty Newsletter 1
University Entrance, 1915 3
University President & Staff 1
University, AL 2
Volker, Joseph F., Dr. 13
Volker, Joseph F. 20
Waggoner, Elizabeth, Mrs. 22
Wall, Lou 18
Wall, Lula, Miss 8
Watkins, John C., Jr. 18
Watson, Raymond C., Jr. 23

Weaver, Robert 2
Webster, Elizabeth 17
Weeks, Barney 13
Weisberg, Paul 16
Wershow, Harold 21
Westover, Frederick L. 18
Wharry, Rhoda E. 22
White, Peggy, Mrs 9
Whittle, G. P. 19
Willie, Louis J. 13
Winzar, Clyde Francis, Dr. 21
Withers, Mike 2
Wood, Clarence N. 13
Wright, Richard 7
Yielding, K. Lemone, Dr. 20
Yorty, Samuel 2
Zoellner, Ruth, Mrs. 24
Zukoski, Charles F., Jr. 13
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